NATIONAL Assessment Cent.	ic del vices	M Isourer I land	1011 1 TO 361			
Date In: n n n 15:52	Job descrip		Date & Time Con	npleted	De	one by
Ref No: Way A1619 022806 My	SAS e-fili	ng				-
Veh No: Johnsyy	E-mail (wi	thia Shrs, AIC 2hrs)	i			
D.O.A: 15/10/19-16:05		Claim Form	 		-	
OD : Th ! Reporting Only		V/O (Within: OD 2hrs,	TP 4hrs)	-		
Trapolating Only	i-Photo U					T = 1 (A 14
TP Insurer:	Assessment	/Survey Report				
	Ass't Repor	t by Fax / Hand to	Owner/Wksp			
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel:	Fau	x:	
TP Particulars: Veh No: JNJ	9 VMB	. INC()/Non-INC().		
Owner / Driver: (Tel:	-)	
	riođ: ()	Cover Type: ()	
Confirmed by : (Date:	Time:)	
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [N	Note-Est. Status	(WO): N: 0-20%	6: P: 21-79% F	2- 80-100	0%1	
Year of Registration: () V	Varranty: YES ()/NO()				
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,00						-
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoice:	YES()/	NO(); Tow	ring Co: (,		1
Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Co	YES () /		ring Co: (ed /	Don) sby
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Co 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	ourtesy Car (, !3d	Don) by
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Co 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30	ourtesy Car (rad	Don) Sby
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Co 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30 Injury:	ourtesy Car (rad	Don) by
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Co 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30	ourtesy Car (Don) by
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Co 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30] Injury: Date/Time Actions	ourtesy Car (Invoice Prepar	Date&Time Comple			Amt
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Co 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30 Injury: Date/Time Actions	ourtesy Car (Invoice Prepara	Date&Time Comple		Anit(s)	Amt (
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Co 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30] Injury: Date/Time Actions	ourtesy Car (Invoice Preparation Area (1) AR: Accident Report (2) DA: Damage Asset (3) TF: Towing Fee	Pate&Time Comple Ation Checklist Porting (\$30); Issment (\$100); IN	VC (\$80) \$40/\$45	Anit(s)	Amt (
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Co 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30 Injury: Date/Time Actions Liminant's Particulars:	ourtesy Car (Invoice Preparation of the Invoice Preparation o	ntion Checklist orting (\$30); sment (\$100); IN	VC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	Anit(s)	Amt
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Co 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30 Injury: Date/Time Actions Umant's Particulars:- ver/Owner:	ourtesy Car (Invoice Prepara Invoice Prepara I) AR: Accident Report I) AR: Damage Asset I) TF: Towing Fee I) FT: Follow-Throng For claiming against	Ation Checklist orting (\$30); isment (\$100); IN	NC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$2005)	Anit(s)	Amt
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Co 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30 Injury: Date/Time Actions Umant's Particulars:- ver/Owner:	ourtesy Car (Invoice Prepar. 1) AR: Accident Report 2) DA: Damage Asset 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Throug For claiming against 6) TR: Re-inspection 7) N1: Idao DA + SM	Date&Tirris Comple ation Checklist orting (\$30); sment (\$100); IN h Survey h Survey (Resurvey) UNC Only (wef 10 Jan RT Survey	VC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	Anit(s)	Amt
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Co 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30 Injury: Date/Time: Actions Limant's Particulars:- ver/Owner: ntact No: maged Portion:	ourtesy Car (Invoice Prepara Invoice Prepara I) AR: Accident Report I) AR: Damage Asset I) TF: Towing Fee I) FT: Follow-Throug For claiming against I) TR: Re-inspection	Date&Tirris Comple ation Checklist orting (\$30); sment (\$100); IN h Survey h Survey (Resurvey) UNC Only (wef 10 Jan RT Survey	C (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$2005) \$75	Anit(s)	Amt
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Co 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30 Injury: Date/Time Actions Umant's Particulars:- ver/Owner:	ourtesy Car (Invoice Prepara 1) AR: Accident Report 2) DA: Damage Asset 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Throug For claiming against 6) TR: Re-inspection 7) N1: Idae DA + SM 8) NTUC Additional S OD* *N5: Courtesy Cor/	Pate & Tririe Comple Ation Checklist Orting (\$30); Issment (\$100); In Survey In Survey (Resurvey) UNC Only (wef 10 Jan RT Survey crvices:-	NC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$2005) \$75 \$160	Anit(s)	Amt
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Co 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30 Injury: Date/Time Actions Umant's Particulars:- ver/Owner: ntact No: maged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	ourtesy Car (Invoice Prepar. 1) AR: Accident Report 2) DA: Damage Asset 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Throug For clairoing agains 6) TR: Re-inspection 7) N1: Idae DA + SM 8) NTUC Additional S OD* *N5: Courtesy Cor/ *N6: Repair Co-ordi *N7: Fost Repair Ins	Date & Tririe Comple atton Checklist orting (\$30); ssment (\$100); IN h Survey h Survey (Resurvey) UNC Only (wef 10 Jan RT Survey crvices:- Tpt Allowance mation pection	C (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$2005) \$75 \$160	Anit(s)	Amt (3
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Co 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30 Injury: Date/Time: Actions Limant's Particulars:- ver/Owner: ntact No: maged Portion:	ourtesy Car (Invoice Prepar. 1) AR: Accident Report 2) DA: Damage Asses 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Throug For claiming assins 6) TR: Re-inspection 7) N1: Idae DA + SM 8) NTUC Additional S OD* *N5: Courtesy Cor/ *N6: Repair Co-ordi *N7: Post Repair Ins *N8: DV / Collect E	Date & Trime Comple ation Checklist orting (\$30); isment (\$100); IN h Survey h Survey (Resurvey) UNC Only (wef 10 Jan RT Survey ervices:- Tpt Allowerse nation pection xcess Coordination	SC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$2005) \$75 \$160 \$5 \$10 \$25 \$5	Anit(s)	hy Amt (3 Add Bi
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Co 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury: Date/Time Actions ulmant's Particulars:- ver/Owner: ntact No: maged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	ourtesy Car (Invoice Prepar. 1) AR: Accident Report 2) DA: Damage Asset 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Throug For clairoing agains 6) TR: Re-inspection 7) N1: Idae DA + SM 8) NTUC Additional S OD* *N5: Courtesy Cor/ *N6: Repair Co-ordi *N7: Fost Repair Ins	Date & Trime Comple ation Checklist orting (\$30); isment (\$100); IN h Survey h Survey (Resurvey) UNC Only (wef 10 Jan RT Survey ervices:- Tpt Allowerse nation pection xcess Coordination	SC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$2005) \$75 \$160 \$25 \$5 \$20 30	Ant (S)	Amt (J

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Gender

Mobile Number

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

the state of a second	at the centre and to copies of the report being made available						
Date Of Report	ACCIDENT STATEMENT						
Date Of Accident	27/12/2019 15:52						
Exact Location Of Accident	25/12/2019 16:05 JUNC BOUNDARY RD & SERANGOON AVE 2						
Country/State of Loss							
1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	SINGAPORE						
Vehicle Registration Number	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE						
Insured/Policyholder	SJG3134Y						
Name Of Registered Owner	ORANGE CARS						
Co Reg No	5XXXX768M						
Email Address	NOEMAIL						
Mobile Phone No							
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-89999999						
Vehicle Particulars	20000000						
Manufacturer	TOYOTA						
Model	WISH 1 DV A						
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used a time of accident	PRIVATE USE						
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO NO						
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIPD DARK						
Vehicle Category	THIRD PARTY						
Insurance Company	PRIVATE HIRE						
Name of Insurance Company	AIR AND THE STATE OF THE STATE						
Type Of Coverage	AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.						
Fleet Policy	THIRD PARTY						
Policy Number	999994037						
Cover Note Number							
Driver							
Name of Driver							
VRIC No	AHMAD ZUHDI BIN MOHAMED MASYIADI						
Pate Of Birth	SXXXX944D						
Occupation	18/04/1979						
Pate Of Driving Pass	OUTDOOR						
riving Experience	04/06/1999						
= rhenence	20 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS						

20 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS

(LOCAL) +65-91449679

OFFICE-91449679

MALE

NOEMAIL

BLK 452B SENGKANG WEST WAY Address

#02-399

Postcode 792452

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

OTHER - HIRER

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - CROSS JUNCTION

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

2

NO

YES

NO

7

: ABDUL RAHIM BIN KAMIS

GENDER: : MALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: LUTH UWAIS BIN AHMAD ZUHDI

GENDER: : MALE

Passenger 3

NAME:

: ZAYN UMAR BIN AHMAD ZUHDI

GENDER: : MALE

Passenger 4

NAME:

: RAFIDAH BINTE ABDUL RAHIM

GENDER: : FEMALE

Passenger 5

NAME:

: NURHAYATI BINTE ABDULLAH

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Passenger 6

NAME:

: ESHAL NADINE BINTE AHMAD ZUHDI

GENDER: : FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes.Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

NO

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

VIDEO FOOTAGE WITH DRIVER Remarks/ Reasons:

Was there any audio recorded? NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

SJN5944B Vehicle Registration Number HONDA Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

PRIVATE CAR Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

AHMAD ZUHDI BIN MOHAMED MASYIADI Name

Approximate Age

BODY Injuries Sustain Injured person in which vehicle? SJG3134Y Were seat belts worn? YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address Postcode

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2

ABDUL RAHIM BIN KAMIS Name

Approximate Age

BODY Injuries Sustain SJG3134Y Injured person in which vehicle? YES Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address Postcode

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 3

LUTH UWAIS BIN AHMAD ZUHDI Name

Approximate Age

BODY Injuries Sustain Injured person in which vehicle? **SJG3134Y** YES Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 4

ZAYN UMAR BIN AHMAD ZUHDI Name

Approximate Age

BODY Injuries Sustain SJG3134Y Injured person in which vehicle?

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address Postcode

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 5

Name

RAFIDAH BINTE ABDUL RAHIM

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

BODY

Injured person in which vehicle?

SJG3134Y

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 6

Name

NURHAYATI BINTE ABDULLAH

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

BODY

Injured person in which vehicle?

SJG3134Y

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

Address Postcode

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 7

Name

ESHAL NADINE BINTE AHMAD ZUHDI

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

BODY

Injured person in which vehicle?

SJG3134Y

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

Address

Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material
 facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

REG.NO.

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

-	લસ્ટરમા			seculous are	ν	
	(B) T	D'	-] - T	**************************************	*	S JG 31344 S JH 5944

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

	1 1	was thr	velling	strain	gut	plong	BOUN	dan	Pcl.	25	fle	traffic
ight	WAS	green.	Su	ddenl	y i	elycle	B	at	the	opp	osife	direction
turn	right	ond	hit	opto	the	from	t po	itim	. if	niy	vel	ride
	whole	our	dent	was	cop	tured	by	my	vehi	de	built	111
video) HCo:	der.						***				
		307.74	-					-				
	= 00000 = 0000											
	***		-		- 100							
										-		
										A. M.ZOV		
ECLABA			Manager Markey		2 - 100 - 100 - 11			-	-			

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

REG.NO. 53314768M

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

Date of Accident	25/12/19 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Accident Place	Junction of Boundary Rd & Serargoon Are.
Vehicle Reg. No (Car plate No.)	SJG31344 Vehicle Make Model: Tayak WIH 1-1
Insurance Company	MG Policy No. 99999 4037
Name of Registered Owner	: Company / Individual Flesh Cars PlL.
ID of Registered Owner	: Co Reg No: 70/6085402 Owner's NRIC No: -
DRIVER'S Name	MASUIADI DIN MOHRMED OWNER'S CONTACT NO:
DRIVER'S Date of Birth	: 18/4 1979 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 4/6/1999.
Relationship bet. Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \Children\ Sibling \ Employee\ O(hers) \ Hww
DRIVER'S Address	: My Mc 452B seyby west way #02-329 (5)292452
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:11 9144 9679. 21
DRIVER'S Occupation	: INDOOR WUTDERR (eg. working inside or outside of an ofc)
Email Address	- ·
Weather & Road Surface	CLEAR & DRA RAINING & WET AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	Reporting Only Claim Other Party Claim Own Insurance
Was there any video Constitute poli	iver I don'ter, 6 passergers.
relate have those Honds	Party Driver's Particulars (if any) UVB
and DRI 12	a Strate Make Displied
	The Cold of the
(* S) ΓΕ'(14) ΓΕ'(16) (Ε'S) (4) (8) (8)	
The state of the s	* ET-15 * 1 (F) ET-15

Injuled Persons:

- 1 Diver: AHMED 2UHDI BIN MOHAMED MASYIADI S7910944D
- @ PASSerger: PAFIDAH BINTE ABOUL RAHIM CFEMOLE) S8510436E
- 3) Passenger: ABDUL EAHIM BIN KAMIS (MALE) S OUZF938B
- 4 Passeyer HURHAYATI BINTE ABDULLAH CFEMALE) S1335476 F
- (5) Passenger: LUTH UWMS BIN AHMAD ZUHDI CMALE)
 T1405402I
- D Passeger: ESHAL NADINE BINTE HHMAD ZUHDI (FOMME)
 TIGO 2231 J
- D Passeger: ZAYN UMAR BIN AHMAD ZVHOI CMARD



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1950

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA) AND ROAD TRASPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019.

M.Z.400

MOTOR VEHICLES (THRID-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA) (The below excess is subject to GST) THIRD PARTY COMMERCIAL MOTOR POLICY EXCESS REFER TO ITEM 6 CERTIFICATE NO. SJG3134V WINDSCREEN EXCESS NA POLICY NO. 999994037 SUM INSURED NA INSURING WITH COE/PARF NA 1) VEHICLE REGISTRATION NO. SJG3134Y 2) NAME OF INSURED ORANGE CARS 3) EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE COMMENCEMENT OF INSURANCE FOR THE PURPOSES OF

THE ACT

07 September 2019

4) DATE OF EXPIRY OF INSURANCE

08 September 2020

5) PERSON OR CLASSES OF PERSONS ENTITLED TO DRIVE-

Any person who is driving on the insured's order or with their permission.

\$\$1,500,00 Section II Excess is applicable for driver who is between 23 years to 70 years old with minimum 2 years driving experience.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6) LIMITATION AS TO USE.

- Use for social, domestic, pleasure purposes and business purposes of Insured
- Use for social, domestic, pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person whom the vehicle is hired.
- Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward by any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

The Policy does not cover: 1) Use for tuition, driving lest, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing. 2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (either than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle. 3) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

LOSS OF USE

Not Included

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY

NA

*Umitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysta) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019., are not to be included under these headings.

17 We hereby Cartify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third- Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1897 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019.

Issued in Singapore 06 Sep 2019

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

220001-000 Chay Weng Hong Eric 25 Toh Tuck Walk Singapore 596604

AUTHORISEO REPRESENTATIVE

ORIGINAL

SSPOEC